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2.—Combined Expenditure of All Governments, 1962 and 1963 
NOTE.—Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31. 

Function 

1962 

Federal Pro
vincial 

Munic
ipal Total 

1963 

Federal Pro
vincial 

Munic
ipal Total 

Defence services and mutual aid. 
Veterans' pensions and other bene

fits 

H e a l t h -
Hospital care. 
Other 

$'000 

1,594,645 

337,761 

371,179 
54,197 

$'000 

588,996 
66,133 

$'000 

48,775 
23,970 

$'000 

1,594,645 

337,761 

1,008,950 
144,300 

$'000 

1,717,208 

335,902 

429,517 
62,419 

$'000 

582,490 
109,724 

$'000 

28,221 
26,587 

$'000 

1,717,208 

335,902 

1,040,228 
198,730 

Totals, Health. 425,376 655,129 72,745 1,153,250 491,936 692,214 54,808 1,238,958 

Sanitation and waste removal.. . 

Social Welfare— 
Aid to unemployed and unem 

ployables 
National employment and un 

employment insurance ser
vices 

Aid to blind and disabled per-
sons 

Old age assistance 
Old age security fund 
Other aid to the aged 
Family allowances 
Other 

96,477 

106,387 

24,516 
38,350' 

734,382* 

534,'634 
30,297 

115,352 

23,342 
43,992» 

30,758* 

78,213 

177,700 

12,464 

1,6975 

32,827 

177,700 

224,293 

106,387 

47,858 
82,342 

734,382 
32,455 

534,634 
141,337 

107,370 

110,290 

25,195 
39,4011 

808,391s 

541,321 
34,310 

122,346 

23,835 
46,7352 

31,349' 

85,920 

183,471 

12,552 

1,8145 

32,067 

183,471 

242,268 

110,290 

49,030 
86,136 
808,391 
33,163 
541,321 
152,297 

Totals, Social Welfare. 1,565,043 291,657 46,988 1,903,688 1,666,278 310,185 46,433 2,022,896 

Education 

Transportation and Communica
t i o n s -

Highways, roads and bridges.. 
Other 

274,934 

74,131 
360,473 

987,776 

704,679 
6,206 

877,811 

379,852 

2,140,521 

1,158,662 
366,679 

206,326 

81,565 
368,888 

1,089,453 

784,512 
5,491 

888,158 

404,251 

2,183,937 

1,270,328 
374,379 

Totals, Transportation and 
Communications 434,604 710,885 379,852 1,525,341 450,453 790,003 404,251 1,644,707 

Natural resources and primary 
industries 

Debt charges excluding debt re
tirement 

Contributions to own government 
enterprises 

Other Expenditure-
General government 
Protection of persons and prop

erty 
International co-operation and 

assistance 
Recreation and cultural serv

ices 
Other 

357,095 

754,940 

155,301 

289,540 

95,407 

56,892 

32,391 
449,684 

192,188 

102,733 

5,605 

142,033 

158,290 

29,772 
68,331 

177,482 

23,448 

168,579 

282,822 

102,775 
175,235 

549,283 

1,035,155 

184,354 

600,152 

536,519 

56,892 

164,938 
693,250 

421,232 

822,851 

149,475 

298,702 

99,126 

74,621 

34,500 
491,336 

208,018 

122,505 

3,789 

153,592 

172,100 

29,632 
87,429 

200,700 

27,397 

188,761 

298,543 

106,181 
154,653 

629,250 

1,146,056 

ISO,661 

641,055 

569,769 

74,621 

170,313 
733,418 

Totals, Other Expenditure... 

Non-expense and surplus pay
ments 

923,914 398,426 729,411 2,051,751 998,285 442,753 748,138 2,189,176 

34,426 13,405 47,831 425 12,219 12,644 

Totals, Net General Ex
penditure excluding In 
ter-government Trans
fers 6,858,039 3,357,804 2,485,437 12,701,280 7,260,371 3,671,139 2,553,356 13,184,866 

Federal payments to the provinces for the federal share under the Old Age Assistance Act. 2 Payments 
n, ^ e assistance pensions to individuals. » Old age security pensions to individuals. < All aid 

otner than old age assistance pensions. B Consists largely of contributions to homes for the aged. 


