2.—Combined Expenditure of All Governments, 1962 and 1963

Note,-Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31.

Function	1962				1963			
	Federal	Pro- vincial	Munic- ipal	Total	Federal	Pro- vincial	Munic- ipal	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'00 0	\$'000	\$,000
Defence services and mutual aid. Veterans' pensions and other bene-		_	_		1,717,208	1	-	1,717,208
fits	337,761	_	_	337,761	335,902	-	_	335,902
Hospital care	371,179 54,197	588 ,996 66,133	48,775 23,970	1,008,950 144,300	429,517 62,419	582,490 109,724	28,221 26,587	1, 04 0,228 198,730
Totals, Health	425,376	655, 129	72,745	1,153,250	491,936	692,214	54,808	1,238,958
Sanitation and waste removal		_	177,700	177,700	_	_	183,471	183,47
Social Welfare— Aid to unemployed and unemployables	96,477	115,352	12,464	224,293	107,370	122,346	12,552	242,268
vices	106,387		-	106,387	110,290	_		110,290
SonsOld age assistanceOld age security fund	24,516 38,350	23,342 43,992 ²	_	47,858 82,342 734,382	25, 195 39, 401 1 808, 391 *	46 79K 1	i 1	49,030 86,136 808,391
Other aid to the aged Family allowances	584,634	30,7584	1,697	32,455 534,634	541,321	31,349	1,8145	33,168 541,321
Other	30,297	78,213	32,827	141,837	34,310	85,920	32,067	152,297
Totals, Social Welfare	1,565,043	291,657	46,988	1,903,688	1,686,278	310, 185	46,433	2,022,896
Education	274,934	987,776	877,811	2,140,521	206,3 26	1,089,453	888,158	2,183,937
tions— Highways, roads and bridges Other	74, 131 360, 473	704,679 6,206	379,852 —	1,158,662 366,679	81,565 368,888	784,512 5,491	404,251 —	1,270,328 374,379
Totals, Transportation and Communications	434,604	710,885	379,852	1,525,341	450,453	790,003	404,251	1,644,707
Natural resources and primary industries.	357,095	192,188		54 9,283	421,232	208,018	-	629,250
Debt charges excluding debt re- tirement.	754,940	102,733	177,482	1,035,155	822,851	122,505	200,700	1,146,056
Contributions to own government enterprises	155,301	5,605	23,448	184,354	149,475	3,789	27,397	190,661
Other Expenditure— General government Protection of persons and prop-	289,540	142,033	168,579	600,152	298,702	153,592	188,761	641,055
erty. International co-operation and	95,407	158,290	282,822	536,519	99,126	172,100	298,543	569,769
Recreation and cultural serv-	56,892		_	56,892	74,621	_	_	74,621
ices Other	32,391 449,684	29,772 68,331	102,775 175,235	164,938 693,250	34,500 491,336	29,632 87,429	106,181 154,6 5 3	170,313 733,418
Totals, Other Expenditure	923,914	398, 426	729, 411	2,051,751	998,285	442,753	748, 138	2,189,176
Non-expense and surplus pay- ments	34,426	13,405	-	47,831	425	12,219		12,644
Totals, Net General Ex- penditure excluding In- ter-government Trans- fers.	6,858,439	3,357,864	2,485,437	12,701,280	7,260,371		2 ,553,3 56	

¹ Federal payments to the provinces for the federal share under the Old Age Assistance Act.

² Payments of old age assistance pensions to individuals.

³ Old age accurity pensions to individuals.

⁴ All aid other than old age assistance pensions.

⁵ Consists largely of contributions to homes for the aged.